



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6768/2025**

BK UPADHYAY

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS,

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sidrah Jami, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

1. Subject to payment of cost of Rs. 5,000/- to the petitioner, counter-affidavit shall be filed within four weeks.
2. Rejoinder be filed within two weeks thereafter.
3. List before Registrar for completion of pleadings on 20.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026/sr