



\$~17

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6768/2025

BK UPADHYAY .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Amit Dwivedi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS, .....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shagun Shahi Chugh, Mr.  
Varun Chugh and Ms. Ayushi  
Agarwal, Advs.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer  
CRPF, Inspector Mr. Athurv  
and Mr. Inderpal CRPF

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**30.04.2026**

**CM APPL. 25844/2026** *[For condonation of delay in filing the Counter-Affidavit]*

1. The present application has been filed by the Respondents seeking condonation of delay of 27 days in filing the Counter-Affidavit.

2. For the reasons as stated in the application, the same are allowed. The delay is condoned. The Counter-Affidavit is taken on record

3. The application stands disposed of.

**W.P.(C) 6768/2025**

4. There is a request for adjournment by the learned counsel representing the Respondents.



5. Accordingly, list on 08.10.2026.

**ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.**

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J.**

**APRIL 30, 2026**

ab/ad